PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-First Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fiftieth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commaodity Cost for the month...............cccoeo.. $0.470900
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS ........ccccceeeevvinvnnenn. 0.025370
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ............cccccceeeeiiinnne, $0.496270

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACLON = 2.090) ....ueeeieeeeeiiieieeee e e ettt $ 0.506398

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $ 0.506398

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccccoeveuveneen. $ 0.539947

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.087742 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........cccocovviiiiiieiniiineens $0.594140

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.077742 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........cccocciviieeiiiiiniiinnen. $ 0.584140

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.093555 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ooooeeeeereveresrnnn., $ 0.633502

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082892 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........cccocooeeiiiiieiniiieens 0.622839

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: December 29, 2022 Effective: January 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Corporate Planning, Strategy and Utility Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-First Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.310900
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiicee s 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.025345
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $ 0.336245

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cveeerieeeiiie ettt e $0.343107

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.343107

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $0.365838

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.087742 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $0.430849

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.077742 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.420849

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.093555 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $ 0.459393

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082892 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........c.cccoeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.448730

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: January 30, 2023 Effective: February 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.245100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ..o, 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022936
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $ 0.268036

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.273506

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.273506

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $0.291626

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.087742 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $0.361248

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.077742 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.351248

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.093555 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $0.385181

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082892 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........c.cccoeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.374518

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: February 28, 2023 Effective: March 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP — Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.199100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiicee s 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022360
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $ 0.221460

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.225980

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.225980

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $ 0.240951

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.087742 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $0.313722

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.077742 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.303722

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.093555 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $ 0.334506

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.082892 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiniiiiiiinenns $0.323843

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: March 30, 2023 Effective: April 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commaodity Cost for the month......................... $0.211700
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiicee s 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022358
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $ 0.234058

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.238835

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.238835

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $ 0.254658

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088083 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccocoeeiiiiiiiniiiinnns $0.326918

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078083 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.316918

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.093918 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $ 0.348576

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.083256 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........c.cccoeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.337914

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: April 27, 2023 Effective: May 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Orders of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and April 26, 2023
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 and GR22110670



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commaodity Cost for the month......................... $0.218100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiicee s 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022358
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $0.240458

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.245365

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.245365

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $0.261620

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $0.334325

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.324325

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $0.356474

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........c.cccoeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.345811

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: May 30, 2023 Effective: June 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Orders of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and May 24, 2023
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 and GR22120749



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.260300
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiicee s 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022355
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $ 0.282655

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.288423

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.288423

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $ 0.307531

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $0.377383

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.367383

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $ 0.402385

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccceiiiniiiiiininens $0.391722

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: June 29, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Orders of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.249200
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ..o, 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022352
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $0.271552

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.277094

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.277094

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $ 0.295451

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $ 0.366054

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.356054

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $ 0.390305

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........c.cccoeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.379642

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: July 28, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Orders of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.255600
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ..., 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...........ccccevviieeenns 0.022352
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...............ccccoeeiiinnn. $0.277952

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCLOr = 2.0%0).c.cueeeiieeeiiie ettt $0.283624

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...... $0.283624

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .....cccccceeevinnneen. $0.302414

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnens $0.372584

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cccocviiviiiieiiiiinens 0.362584

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coevweeveeeevreeerenee. $ 0.397268

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccocoeeiiiiiiiiniinens $ 0.386605

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: August 30, 2023 Effective: September 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Orders of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixtieth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Fifty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE - COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.276400
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ..., 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............ccccceevieeeenns 0.022351
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............cccceveeiiiinnnne. $ 0.298751

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) . ceciiueeieeeiieiee et $0.304848

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 ...... $0.304848

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .......ccccccevcvveeenns $0.325044

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccocoeeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.393808

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commaodity Charge...........ccoceeiiniiiiiiiienens $0.383808

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge............cccococovvvevereerennnn. $0.419898

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commaodity Charge...........cccoeviiniiiiiiiiinens $0.409235

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: September 29, 2023 Effective: October 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP - Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Orders of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-First Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixtieth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE - COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.316400
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ..., 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............ccccceevieeeenns 0.022944
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............cccceveeiiiinnnne. $ 0.339344

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) . ceciiueeieeeiieiee et $ 0.346269

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 ...... $0.346269

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .......ccccccevcvveeenns $0.369209

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccocoeeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.435229

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commaodity Charge...........ccoceeiiniiiiiiiienens $0.425229

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge............cccococovvvevereerennnn. $ 0.464063

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commaodity Charge...........ccceviiiiiiiiiinnens $0.453400

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: October 31, 2023 Effective: November 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP — Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-First Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE - COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................... $ 0.270600
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel .............cccccceeiiiiiiiieees 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............ccccceevieeeenns 0.023151
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............cccceveeiiiinnnne. $ 0.293751

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCIOr = 2.0%0) . ceeiiueeieeeiieeee ettt $ 0.299746

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 ...... $0.299746

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) .......ccccccevcvveeenns $0.319604

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccocoeeiiiiiiiiiiinens $0.388706

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commaodity Charge...........ccoceeiiniiiiiiiienens $0.378706

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge............cccocoovvvevereerennnn. $0.414458

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........ccccoeeiiniiiiniiinnens $0.403795

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: November 29, 2023 Effective: December 1, 2023
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP — Finance, Planning & Strategy — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422
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